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Meeting ESA - ALR - Austrian Actors 
SSA Period 2 

Workplan 2015 
FFG - Austrian Research Promotion Agency 

Sensengasse 1, 1090 Vienna 
Meeting room: 

Haus der Forschung Ground Floor, BIG 04 a + b 
 
 

5th December, 2014 

Draft Agenda 

Plenary Meeting 
 
09:30 Welcome 

 
FFG-ALR 

09:45 
 
11:30 
 
12:00 
 
16:00 
 
16:30 
 
 
 
 

Presentation of Workplan 2015 
 
Coffee/Tea 
 
Start of Bilateral Meetings 
 
Conclusions 
 
End of Meeting 
 
 
Snacks/Sandwiches will be served during the course of the 
Meeting 
 
 
 

ESA 
 
 
 
 
 
ESA/FFG-
ALR 

 


