



## Meeting ESA - ALR - Austrian Actors SSA Period 2 Workplan 2015

FFG - Austrian Research Promotion Agency
Sensengasse 1, 1090 Vienna
Meeting room:
Haus der Forschung Ground Floor, BIG 04 a + b

5<sup>th</sup> December, 2014

## **Draft Agenda**

Plenary Meeting		
09:30	Welcome	FFG-ALR
09:45	Presentation of Workplan 2015	ESA
11:30	Coffee/Tea	
12:00	Start of Bilateral Meetings	
16:00	Conclusions	ESA/FFG- ALR
16:30	End of Meeting	ALK
	Snacks/Sandwiches will be served during the course of the Meeting	